 Short-Circuit Current Ratings
1 Short-Circuit Current Ratings
The combinations in the tables have been tested per UL61800-5-1 (Reference UL file E116875). These ratings
allow proper coordination of short circuit protection. The product would exceed a 100 kA interrupt rating on the
output.
ACOPOSinverter P86 drives are provided with integral overload and over-speed monitoring and can provide motor
overload protection at 100% of the full load motor current. The motor thermal protection current [Motor Th Cur-
rent] (ith) must be set to the rated current indicated on the motor nameplate. For more information, refer to the

actor
Min Value8
Input
Voltage
50/60 Hz (Y)
(kW) (HP)
Catalog Number
(liter) (inch3)
PowerPact3
Catalog
Number
(Z1, Z2)
(kA) – (V) (HP) (kA) (A) (kA) (mH) (A)
0.75 1 8I86T400075.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36015 22 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 22 6 22 - -
1.5 2 8I86T400150.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36015 22 GV2P10 480Y/277 3 22 12 22 - -
2.2 3 8I86T400220.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36015 22 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 22 15 22 - -
3 4 8I86T400300.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36015 22 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 22 20 22 - -
4 5 8I86T400400.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36020 22 GV3P135 480Y/277 7.5 22 25 22 - -
5.5 7.5 8I86T400550.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36025 22 GV3P185 480Y/277 10 22 40 22 - -
7.5 10 8I86T400750.00-000 53 3223 (N)HxL36035 22 GV3P255 480Y/277 15 22 40 22 - -
11 15 8I86T401100.00-000 63 3840 (N)HxL36045 22 GV3P32 480Y/277 20 22 60 22 - -
15 20 8I86T401500.00-000 63 3840 (N)HxL36060 22 GV3P40 480Y/277 25 22 70 22 - -
18.5 25 8I86T401850.00-000 63 3840 (N)HxL36070 22 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 22 100 22 - -
22 30 8I86T402200.00-000 63 3840 (N)HxL36090 22 GV3P65 480Y/277 40 22 100 22 - -
30 40 8I86T403000.00-000 115 7010 (N)HxL36125 100 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 65 90 100 - -
37 50 8I86T403700.00-000 115 7010 (N)HxL36150 100 GV3P65 480Y/277 40 65 100 100 - -
45 60 8I86T404500.00-000 197 12039 (N)JxL36175 100 GV4PB80S 480Y/277 40 65 150 100 - -
55 75 8I86T405500.00-000 197 12039 (N)JxL36200 100 GV4PB115S 480Y/277 60 65 200 100 - -
480 Vac
Three-phase
75 100 8I86T407500.00-000 197 12039 (N)JxL36250 100 GV5P150H 480Y/277 100 65 200 100 - -
(X): SCCR rating
(Y): Interrupting rating
(Z1, Z2): Rating for circuit breaker, GV2P/GV3P motor protector, or fuse
Datenblatt V 1.03 1